© 00 N o o~ wWw N P

N N N N NN N N NN R P R R R P B R R R
0o N o o A WN P O ©W 0o N o o0~ N+ O

Case 8:20-cr-00118-CJC Document 13 Filed 08/26/20 Page 1 of 2 Page ID #:58

FILED
CLERK, US. DISTRICT COURT

08/26/2020

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
BY: AP DEPUTY

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SOUTHERN DIVISION
September 2019 Grand Jury

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, NO. 8:20-cr-00118-GW
Plaintiff, INDICTMENT
V. [21 U.S.C. § 841(1)(a),
MDA (viti): Distribution of
AHMED BINYAMIN ALASIRI, Methamphetamine]
aka “Kevin Lamar James,”
Defendant.

The Grand Jury charges:
COUNT ONE
[21 U.S.C. § 841(a)(1), (@A (viii)]

On or about July 24, 2020, in Orange County, within the Central
District of California, defendant AHMED BINYAMIN ALASIRI, also known
as “Kevin Lamar James,” knowingly and intentionally distributed at
least fifty grams, that i1s, approximately 430 grams, of

methamphetamine, a Schedule 11 controlled substance.




10

ik

12

13

14

15

le

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 8:20-cr-00118-CJC Document 13 Filed 08/26/20 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:59

COUNT TWO
[21 U.S.C. § 841 (a) (1), (b) (1) (A) (viii)]

On or about August 6, 2020, in Orange County, within the Central
District of California, defendant AHMED BINYAMIN ALASIRI, also known
as “Kevin Lamar James,” knowingly and intentionally distributed at
least fifty grams, that is, approximately 435 grams, of

methamphetamine, a Schedule II controlled substance.

A TRUE BILL

/s/

Foreperson

NICOLA T. HANNA
United States Attorney

PPy e

CHRISTOPHER D. GRIGG
Assistant United States Attorney
Chief, National Security Division

ANNAMARTINE SALICK

Assistant United States Attorney
Chief, Terrorism and Export
Crimes Section

DENNISE D. WILLETT

Assistant United States Attorney
Terrorism and Export Crimes
Section




