	Case 8:20-cr-00118-CJC Document 13 F	iled 08/26/20 Page 1 of 2 Page ID #:58
		FILED CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT
1		08/26/2020
2		CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA BY:APDEPUTY
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	SOUTHERN DIVISION	
11	September 2019 Grand Jury	
12	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	<sup>№</sup> · 8:20-cr-00118-GW
13	Plaintiff,	$\underline{I} \underline{N} \underline{D} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{T} \underline{M} \underline{E} \underline{N} \underline{T}$
14	v.	[21 U.S.C. § 841(1)(a), (b)(1)(A)(viii): Distribution of
15	AHMED BINYAMIN ALASIRI, aka "Kevin Lamar James,"	Methamphetamine]
16	Defendant.	
17		
18	The Grand Jury charges:	
19 20	COUNT ONE	
20 21	[21 U.S.C. § 841(a)(1), (b)(1)(A)(viii)]	
21 22	On or about July 24, 2020, in Orange County, within the Central	
22	District of California, defendant AHMED BINYAMIN ALASIRI, also known	
24	as "Kevin Lamar James," knowingly and intentionally distributed at least fifty grams, that is, approximately 430 grams, of	
25	methamphetamine, a Schedule II controlled substance.	
26	a benedute if cor	
27		
28		

5		
1	COUNT TWO	
2	[21 U.S.C. § 841(a)(1), (b)(1)(A)(viii)]	
3	On or about August 6, 2020, in Orange County, within the Central	
4	District of California, defendant AHMED BINYAMIN ALASIRI, also known	
5	as "Kevin Lamar James," knowingly and intentionally distributed at	
6	least fifty grams, that is, approximately 435 grams, of	
7	methamphetamine, a Schedule II controlled substance.	
8	incernamphecamine, a boneaure in concretica babbeance.	
9	A TRUE BILL	
10	THILE BUILD	
11	151	
12	Foreperson	
13	NICOLA T. HANNA United States Attorney	
14		
15		
16	Charles .	
17	CHRISTOPHER D. GRIGG Assistant United States Attorney	
18	Chief, National Security Division	
	ANNAMARTINE SALICK Assistant United States Attorney	
19	Chief, Terrorism and Export Crimes Section	
20	DENNISE D. WILLETT	
21	Assistant United States Attorney Terrorism and Export Crimes	
22	Section	
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		